

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH – 786004 (Assam) (Examinations Branch)

No. DU/Exam/MA/M.Sc./M.Com(DODL)/2023/39

Date: 30.06.2023

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to our earlier notification no._No. <u>DU/Exam/MA/M.Sc./M.Com(DODL)/2023/35</u> dt. 22.06.2023, this is for information to all, that the last dates for submission of Examination fees and forms for the **M.A./M.Sc./M.Com 1st Semester (Regular & Backlog) Examinations, 2023** under Directorate of Open & Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University has been further extended as below:-

Without Fine - upto 03.07.2023 With Fine - upto 04.07.2023

There shall be no further extension for submission of examination form/s beyond the last date as stated above under any circumstances.

(Dr. A. Baruah)

(Dr. A. Baruah) Controller of Examinations i/c. Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar i/c., Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. The all the concerned Principals/Directors/Course Co-ordinators of the Colleges/Institutes/Study Centers affiliated to Dibrugarh University for information and circulation.
- 4. The Joint Controller of Examinations 'C' DU for information.
- 5. The Deputy Controller of Examinations 'B' i/c., DU for information.
- 6. The DR (F&A) i/c, D.U for favour of information.
- 7. The Programmer, DU with a request to upload in the Dibrugarh University Website.
- 8. Office File.

(Dr. A. Baruah) Controller of Examinations i/c. Dibrugarh University